
 

 

2025-2026 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FALL FULL TERM (FT) 2025 
Date Day Description 

August 6 Wednesday ECCC Employee Convocation (faculty and staff) 

August 11 Monday Fall 2024 Semester Begins 
Residence Halls Open  
Warrior Path to Success Courses Begin 

August 13 Wednesday Day and Evening Classes Begin 

Late Registration Fee Charged 

August 18 Monday No Shows for Monday/Wednesday Courses Due 4 p.m. 

August 20 Wednesday No Shows for Tuesday/Thursday Courses Due 4 p.m. 
Last Day to Register for Full Term Courses 

September 1 Monday Labor Day (Holiday) 

September 22 Monday Last Day to Remove I’s of Spring / Summer 2024 
September 25 Thursday Homecoming 

September 29-30 Monday-Tuesday Fall Break (Holiday) 

October 1 Wednesday Spring 2025 Advising Begins  
Application to Participate in Fall Commencement Opens 

October 10 Friday Audit Rosters Due 11 a.m. 

November 1 Saturday Spring 2025 Registration Begins 

November 24-28 Monday-Friday Thanksgiving (Holiday) 

December 1 Monday Last Day to Apply to Participate in Fall Commencement 

December 4 Thursday Last Regular Day of Full-Term Day/Evening Classes 
Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

December 4 Thursday Fall 2024 Commencement Practice – 2 p.m. 

December 5-10 Friday-Wednesday Final Examinations – Full Term Day/Evening*/Friday* 

December 11 Thursday Fall 2024 Commencement 10 a.m. 
Final grades due 11 a.m. 
Lunch 12 p.m. 
Winter Break Begins for Students 
Residence Halls Close 

Dec. 17 - Jan. 2 Wednesday- Friday Winter Break 



 

 

ONLINE FALL FULL TERM (ON) 2025 

Date Day Description 

August 25 Monday MSVCC ON Classes Begin 

August 25-26 Monday - Tuesday MSVCC ON Drop/Add 

October 13-17 Monday-Friday MSVCC ON Midterm Exams 

October 20 Monday MSVCC ON Midterm Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

November 7 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from with a W 

December 1-5 Monday - Friday MSVCC ON Final Exams 

December 8 Monday MSVCC ON Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 
 

IN PERSON FALL INTENSIVE TERM I (I1)  

FALL 2025 
Date Day Description 

August 13 Wednesday Fall Intensive Term I Classes Begin 

August 14 Thursday Last Day to Register for Fall I1 Classes 

October 8 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

October 9 Thursday Fall I1 Final Examinations 

October 9 Thursday Last Day of Fall I1 Classes 

October 10  Friday Fall Intensive Term I Final Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 
 
 

ONLINE FALL INTENSIVE TERM I (O1)  

FALL 2025 
Date Day Description 

August 25 Monday MSVCC O1 Classes Begin 

August 25-26 Monday - 
Tuesday 

MSVCC O1 Drop/Add 

September 22 Monday MSVCC O1 Midterm Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

October 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

October 13-17 Monday - Friday MSVCC O1 Final Examinations 

October 20 Monday MSVCC Fall Intensive O1 Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 
 

IN PERSON FALL INTENSIVE TERM II (I2)  

FALL 2025 
Date Day Description 

October 15 Wednesday Fall Intensive Term II Classes Begin 

October 16 Thursday Last Day to Register for Fall I2 Classes 

December 3 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

December 4 Thursday Last Regular Day of Fall I2 classes 

December 4 Thursday Fall I2 Final Examinations 

December 5 Friday Fall Intensive Term II Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 



 

 

ONLINE FALL FOUR WEEK FULL TERM (O4)  

FALL 2025 
Date Day Description 

October 20 Monday MSVCC O4 Classes Begin 

October 20 Monday MSVCC O4 Drop/Add 

November 7 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

November 14 Friday MSVCC Fall Four Week Term Classes End 

November 17 Monday MSVCC Fall O4 Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

 

ONLINE FALL INTENSIVE TERM II (O2) 2025 

Date Day Description 

October 20 Monday MSVCC O2 Classes Begin 

October 20-21 Monday - Tuesday MSVCC O2 Drop/Add 

November 10-14 Monday - Friday MSVCC O2 Midterm Exams 

November 17 Monday MSVCC O2 Midterm Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

November 28 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

December 8-12 Monday - Friday MSVCC O2 Final Examinations 

December 15 Monday MSVCC Fall Intensive Term II Grades Due 11:00 
a.m. 



 

 

 

ONLINE DECEMBER TERM (DR) 2025 – 

PART OF SPRING 2026 SEMESTER 
Date Day Description 

December 15 Monday WINTER Classes Begin 

December 15-16 Monday - Tuesday WINTER Drop/Add 

January 7 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

January 7 Wednesday Last Regular Class Day of Winter Term 

January 8-9 Thursday - Friday Winter Term Final Exams 

January 12 Monday Final Winter Term Grades due 11:00 a.m. 

 

  



 

 

SPRING FULL TERM (FT) 2026 
Date Day Description 

January 5 Monday Staff Report to Work 

January 7 Wednesday Faculty Report to Work 
Spring 2025 Semester Begins 

January 11 Sunday Residence Halls Open 

January 12 Monday Day and Evening Classes Begin 

January 13 Tuesday Last Day to Register or Change Classes for Full Term 

January 16 Friday No Shows for Full Term Courses Due 11:00 a.m. 

January 19 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day (Holiday) 

January 30 Friday ECCC Employee Convocation (faculty and staff) 

February 2   Monday Fall 2026 Advising Begins 

February 13 Friday Last Day to Remove I’s of Fall 2024 Semester 

March 6 Friday Audit Rosters Due 11:00 a.m. 

March 9-13 Monday - Friday Spring Break (Holiday) 

March 16 Monday Application to Participate in Spring Commencement Opens 

April 1 Wednesday Summer and Fall 2025 Pre-Registration Begins 

April 3-6 Friday - Monday Easter (Holiday) 

April 16 Thursday Student Awards Day 
Last Day to Apply to Participate in Spring Commencement 

April 23 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

April 24-29 Friday - Wednesday Final Examinations – Full Term Day/Evening(*)/Friday(*) 

April 29 Wednesday Spring 2025 Commencement Ceremonies  
          Healthcare: 9:00 a.m. 
          Career and Technical Education: 1:00 p.m. 

April 30 Thursday Spring 2025 Commencement Ceremonies  
            Last Names A-K: 9:00 a.m. 
            Last Names L-Z: 1:00 p.m. 
  Residence Halls Close  

May 1 Friday Final Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 



 

 

ONLINE SPRING FULL TERM (ON)  

SPRING 2026 
Date Day Description 

January 20 Tuesday MSVCC ON Classes Begin 

January 20-21 Tuesday - Wednesday MSVCC ON Drop/Add 
March 9-13 Monday - Friday MSVCC ON Midterm Exams 

March 16 Monday MSVCC ON Midterm Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

April 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

April 27-May 1 Monday - Friday MSVCC ON Final Exams 

May 4 Monday MSVCC ON Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 
 

IN PERSON SPRING INTENSIVE TERM I (I1)  

SPRING 2026 
Date Day Description 

January 12 Monday Spring Intensive Term I Classes Begin 

January 13 Tuesday Last Day to Register for Spring I1 Classes 

March 4 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

March 5 Thursday Spring I1 Final Examinations 

March 6 Friday Spring Intensive Term I Final Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

ONLINE SPRING INTENSIVE TERM I (O1)  

SPRING 2026 
Date Day Description 

January 20 Tuesday O1 Classes Begin 

January 20-21 Tuesday-Wednesday O1 Drop/Add 

February 16 Monday O1 Midterm Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

February 27 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

March 2-6 Monday - Friday O1 Final Examinations 

March 9 Monday Spring Intensive O1 Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

IN PERSON SPRING INTENSIVE TERM II (I2) 

SPRING 2026 

Date Day Description 

March 16 Monday Spring Intensive Term II Classes Begin 

March 17 Tuesday Last Day to Register for Spring I2 Classes 

April 29 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

April 30 Thursday Spring I2 Final Examinations 

May 1 Friday Spring Intensive Term II Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 



 

 

ONLINE SPRING FOUR WEEK FULL TERM (O4) 

SPRING 2026 

Date Day Description 

March 16 Monday MSVCC O4 Classes Begin 

March 16 Monday MSVCC O4 Drop/Add 

April 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

April 10 Friday MSVCC Spring Four Week Term Classes End 

April 13 Monday MSVCC Spring Four Week Term Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

ONLINE SPRING INTENSIVE TERM II (O2) 

SPRING 2026 
Date Day Description 

March 16 Monday MSVCC O2 Classes Begin 

March 16-17 Monday - Tuesday MSVCC O2 Drop/Add 

April 6-10 Monday - Friday MSVCC O2 Midterm Exams 

April 13 Monday MSVCC O2 Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

April 24 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

April 27-May 1 Monday – Friday MSVCC O2 Final Examinations 

May 4 Monday MSVCC Spring Intensive Term II Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

IN PERSON MAY INTERSESSION 

SUMMER 2026 
Date Day Description 

May 4 Monday May Semester Classes Begin 

May 5 Tuesday Last Day to Register for May Semester Classes 

May 20 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 
May 21 Thursday May Semester Classes End/Final Examinations 

May 22 Friday Final Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

ONLINE ALL SUMMER TERM 2026 
Date Day Description 

June 1 Monday MSVCC Summer Term Classes Begin 

June 2 Tuesday MSVCC Drop/Add 

June 22 - 26 Monday-Friday MSVCC Summer Term Midterm Exams 

June 29 Monday MSVCC Summer Midterm Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

July 10 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 
July 13-17 Monday-Friday MSVCC Summer Term Final Examinations 

July 20 Monday MSVCC Summer Term Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

IN PERSON SUMMER TERM I 2026 (MTWR) 
Date Day Description 

May 25 Monday Memorial Day Holiday 

June 1 Monday Summer Term I Classes Begin 

June 2 Tuesday Last Day to Register for Summer Term I Classes 

June 19 Friday Juneteenth (Holiday) 

June 24 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

June 25 Thursday Summer Term I Final Examinations/Classes End 

June 26 Friday Summer Term I Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

ONLINE SUMMER FOUR WEEK TERM (June)2026 

MSVCC and EC Online 
Date Day Description 

June 1 Monday MSVCC O4 Classes Begin 

June 1 Monday MSVCC O4 Drop/Add 

June 19 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

June 26 Friday MSVCC Summer Four Week Term Classes End 

June 29 Monday Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

IN PERSON SUMMER II TERM 2026 (MTWR) 
Date Day Description 

June 29 – July 3 Monday - Friday Summer Break Holidays 

July 7 Tuesday Summer Term II Classes Begin 

July 8 Wednesday Last Day to Register for Summer Term II Classes 

July 29 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

July 30 Thursday Summer Term II Final Examinations/Classes End 

July 31 Friday Summer Term II Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

ONLINE SUMMER FOUR WEEK TERM (July)2026 

EC Online 
Date Day Description 

July 7 Tuesday EC Online July Classes Begin 

July 8 Wednesday EC Online July Drop/Add 

July 29 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

July 30 Thursday July EC Online Final Examinations/Classes End 

July 31 Friday Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

ONLINE SUMMER FOUR WEEK TERM (July)2026 

MSVCC Online 

Date Day Description 

June 29 Monday MSVCC July Classes Begin 

June 29 Monday MSVCC July Drop/Add 

July 17 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a W 

July 24 Friday MSVCC Summer Four Week Term Classes End 

July 27 Monday Grades Due 11:00 a.m. 

 

 

*Calendar subject to change. 


